DocuSign Envelope ID: FSFFB1E2-TACT7-4DD2.B333-D34FDBEDZEST

Amendnent No. CO-64473.022316-01/A2

SECOND AMENDMENT
to
Services Agreement No. CO-64473-022316-01

This Second Amendment (“Amendment”) made effective as of August 8, 2019 (“Effective Date™)
modifies and amends Services Agreement No. C0-64473-022316-01, to include any preceding
Amendment(s) thereto (collectively “Agreement™) by and between Comcast Cable Communications
Management, LLC (*Comcast™) and the City and County of Denver, a Colorado home rule municipal
corporation on behalf of the Denver Public Library (““Customer”), individually referred to herein as “Party”
and jointly referred to as “Parties”. In the event of an explicit conflict between this Amendment and the
Agreement, the terms and conditions of this Amendment shall take precedence in the interpretation of the
explicit matter in question. Unless otherwise set forth herein, all capitalized terms set forth herein shall have
the same meaning as set forth in the Apreement.

Whereas, Customer and Comicast have previously entered into the Agreement and whereby Comcast
agreed to provide Customer the Services more particularly described therein;

Whereas, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement by this writing to reflect the amended or additional
terms and conditions to which the Parties have agreed to;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises, and consideration set forth in this
Amendment, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Atthe request of the Customer, Comcast shall provide a Static IP Block /27 (30) for one (1) existing
4000 Mbps EDI Services circuit, as set forth in the Sales Order Form(s) attached hereto.

2. The additional MRC throughout the remainder of the Agreement Service Term for the Static IP
referenced herein shall be $50.00. The current total MRC for all Services under the Agreement is
$51,074.00 which shall increase to a revised total Agreement MRC of $51,124.00 upoa the
completion of this Services upgrade. The Maximum Annual Contract Amount set out in Article
11.15 shall be increased to $613488 and the Maximum Contract Amount shall be increased to
$3,065,050.00.

3. The Estimated Service Date for the Services detailed herein shall be on or after July 1, 2020.

4. This Amendment shall comience as of the Effective Date set forth herein and is coterminous with
the original Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the day and year
written below and the persons signing covenant and warrant that they are duly authorized to sign for and
on behalf of the respective Parties. Except as otherwise modified by this Amendment, all other terms and
conditions set forth in the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Comeast Cable Commmmications Management, LLC
CONFIDENTIAL and PROPRIETARY
MEN

Page1ofl



DocuSign Emrelape 1D FSFFB1EQ-TACT-4009-8133-DMFDBET2EGT

COMCAST £OMCAST ENTERPRISE SERVICES SALES ORDER FORM Pamtols
BUSINESS
CAFSTONER #FORMA T (ior st os)
aln. ol DaBa HEME
s - e
© B ¥en, planss Frevidn
Puses: T20- 0532124 ono: AR fPdmvaribuary bry LT TR ——
Coll
LY
Smene (it MO R N ORI O e
SUMMARY OF CHARGES (Detaue o1 fellowing pagea]
e e S
SUMMARY OF SERVICE CHARGES® SUMMARY OF BTANDAAD INSTALLATION FRER*
Current Monthly Racumng Charges: 331074 .00 Total Etenderd Inaintabon Fass: 000
Curant Tnaak Sarwcss Monthiy Rscuing Cherges: 00 Total Trunk Bervices Slaaderd instalation Fers. —200
Tote! Cumant Monthly Recurring Charpas {st! Bervicss): §51,074.00 Tois! Standard Fors (il § ) 0.0
Changs Monisy Recuring Charges: 15000 SUMMARY OF CUSTON (S TALLATION FEES"
Change Trunk Setvices Monthly Recuting Chages: Joo0 Tatst Cuniom Insiefiaiion Fes: so.80
Change Manthly Recurriag Charges [sf Services) $82.00
Total Monty Recuning Charpes 151100
Ted! Trunk Bavvices Monthly Recurring Charges: 3 o)
Total Monthly Recuing Charges (sl Servicms): [LIRELE ] SUNMBARY OF MONTHLY EQUIPMENT FEER
Curreni Ethamnet Services Equipment Few Monihly Reaunting Chager' 000
LCurterd Trunk Sarvices Exquipment Fes Monihly Racuming Chages. 3000
Current Equipment Fee Morhly Racurring Charges (All Senvices): wa
Change Erwmet Servicas Equipment Fee Monthly Racurmng Charges: 1]
Change Trunh Setvices Equipant Fes Montvy Recuring Chamges o
Change Equipment Fae Wonthly Racuiriag Chargas (AN Servicas): [T ]
Toual Enamet Sarvice Equgmant Faa Monthly Recurring Charges Hwn
Totad Trunk Service Equpment Fea Monthiy Racurring Charges .00
Tetal Equipmant Faq Monthly Recurving Chargs (AN Services) sy
‘Nele  Charges dansfied in it Bales Order sre sxciusive of mamlenance and repar ehatger, and apphcable federl, stale and loead L8 Pot and 1 Plaasa rwier 0 your
jCamcinl Enterprise Services Agraement (A for spacike detai regating #th charges. Customar shell iey Comeast ane hundted partent (100%) of e Custom Faes prior o -]

|sm Thmmnunmu.-umlIllhrhhdMkmclmwnmnhnﬂhndmumwnmmqmmmuhnmmmmmlmnlnlmw




DocuSign Envelops ID: F5FFE1E2-TACT-4DD0-8333-DI4FDBEDZEST

COMCAST COMCAST ENTERPRISE SERVICES SALES ORDER FORM
BUSINESS SERYICES AND PRIONG
Actount Name: [ [ - e Date:|  aanein__ |
BA IDF: Opp 10| ki TEYd ]

=T

=
i
[ Lorge |
e

1

§HBEBEEALE




DocuSign Envolope 1D: FSFFB1E2-TACT-4019-8133-0 MFDBEIZEST

COMCAST COMCABT ENTERPRISE SERVICES SALES ORDEN FORM
BUSINESS
HIAVIC LOCATION DETAI INPOIIMATION
vorfEvee ] s coswnamnwevad gt [ i) ] S ont oo [ ol oy o s D]
PRLIp
et pmanend ' — o)
- l"""""“""I el el L Lo st | Dpkate [ Bovtemt | i | Godert Pueees Moo
== — T T

TEH Y BN ETE ISR YN TN T AL LIS g b r o




DocuSign Envelopa 1D: F5FF81E2-7ACT-4DD9-B333-D34FDBE02E67

Contract Control Number: BOOKS-201951241-201523269-2
Contractor Name: COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS
MANAGEMENT, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and affixed their seals at
Denver, Colorado as of:

SEAL CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:
ATTEST: By:
APPROVED AS TO FORM: REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED:

Attomey for the City and County of Denver

By: By:

By:




et Envelope (D FEFFIER TAGT ADDD-BI33-DI4FDBECZES?

Contract Control Number:
Contractor Name:

BOOKS-201951241-201523269-2
COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS
MANAGEMENT, LLC

By. | Junitl ) (arv

. Daniel 1 carr

Name

(please print)

Title: Vice President

(please print)

9/11,/2019

ATTEST: [if required]

By:

Name:

(please print)

Title:
(please print)




